



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 02:00 PM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E3R78
District: District 3
Counties: BAY
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43813815201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 75 (US 231) at 19th St. Intersection

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$467,023.06	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$629,448.56	134.78%
3	GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$639,120.76	136.85%
4	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$651,596.31	139.52%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3R78
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43813815201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 75 (US 231) at 19th St. Intersection

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of constructing a southbound right turn lane on SR 75 (US 231) at 19th St intersection in Bay County. Other construction activities include signing and pavement markings as well as modifications to a signalized intersection.

PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43813815201		(1.000) LS	39,751.55000	39,751.55	60,504.33000	60,504.33	106,247.06000	106,247.06
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43813815201		(90.000) DA (LS)	13,537.90000	13,537.90	35,258.45000	35,258.45	39,134.50000	39,134.50
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,235.000 ED	0.30000	370.50	0.33000	407.55	0.35000	432.25
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		1,200.000 LF	45.95000	55,140.00	15.00000	18,000.00	55.95000	67,140.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,589.000 ED	0.15000	388.35	0.14000	362.46	0.15000	388.35
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		396.000 EA	3.85000	1,524.60	4.35000	1,722.60	6.22000	2,463.12



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		194.000 ED	12.05000	2,337.70	13.11000	2,543.34	13.60000	2,638.40
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	10.95000	985.50	11.92000	1,072.80	14.92000	1,342.80
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	10.95000	985.50	11.92000	1,072.80	14.92000	1,342.80
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,799.000 LF	3.80000	6,836.20	3.05000	5,486.95	1.90000	3,418.10
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	141.65000	991.55	178.73000	1,251.11	341.93000	2,393.51
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.830 AC	300.40000	2,051.73	495.57000	3,384.74	248.68000	1,698.48
0065 0107 2 MOWING		3.250 AC	631.25000	2,051.56	1,217.44000	3,956.68	310.85000	1,010.26
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43813815201		(0.470) AC (LS)	9,455.95000	9,455.95	56,811.11000	56,811.11	37,744.49000	37,744.49
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4.000 SY	747.15000	2,988.60	159.97000	639.88	186.51000	746.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		236.000 CY	42.60000	10,053.60	78.25000	18,467.00	31.08000	7,334.88
0085 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		121.000 CY	6.20000	750.20	46.18000	5,587.78	21.56000	2,608.76
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,278.000 SY	14.20000	18,147.60	12.81000	16,371.18	6.75000	8,626.50
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		692.000 SY	10.30000	7,127.60	26.67000	18,455.64	13.62000	9,425.04
0100 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		542.000 SY	25.40000	13,766.80	30.80000	16,693.60	31.23000	16,926.66
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		11,964.000 SY	2.15000	25,722.60	4.67000	55,871.88	3.48000	41,634.72
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		108.400 TN	112.40000	12,184.16	194.86000	21,122.82	126.18000	13,677.91
0115 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		901.500 TN	127.90000	115,301.85	143.63000	129,482.45	143.27000	129,157.91
0120 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		8.600 TN	208.95000	1,796.97	599.73000	5,157.68	254.91000	2,192.23



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		125.000 LF	20.25000	2,531.25	70.30000	8,787.50	23.00000	2,875.00
0130 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	913.65000	913.65	1,102.18000	1,102.18	1,038.22000	1,038.22
0135 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	2,062.60000	2,062.60	3,574.61000	3,574.61	2,343.77000	2,343.77
0140 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,187.000 SY	1.95000	2,314.65	5.96000	7,074.52	5.29000	6,279.23
0145 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.758 GM	1,299.20000	984.79	1,131.96000	858.03	1,492.06000	1,130.98
0150 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.708 GM	649.10000	459.56	774.50000	548.35	746.03000	528.19
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.813 GM	1,308.20000	1,063.57	1,131.96000	920.28	1,492.06000	1,213.04
0160 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.140 GM	656.55000	748.47	774.50000	882.93	746.03000	850.47



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43813815201		(1.000) LS	24,986.05000	24,986.05	24,986.05000	24,986.05	24,986.05000	24,986.05
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$380,313.16		\$528,419.28		\$540,969.72
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		3.000 AS	82.05000	246.15	89.37000	268.11	93.25000	279.75
0175 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,556.20000	3,556.20	3,872.50000	3,872.50	4,040.99000	4,040.99
0180 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	27.35000	27.35	297.89000	297.89	310.85000	310.85
0185 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43813815201		(1.000) LS	6,455.85000	6,455.85	7,089.65000	7,089.65	7,335.94000	7,335.94
0190 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		125.000 LF	2.75000	343.75	3.58000	447.50	3.11000	388.75
0195 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		220.000 LF	3.30000	726.00	4.77000	1,049.40	3.73000	820.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		64.000 LF	3.55000	227.20	5.96000	381.44	4.04000	258.56
0205 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.018 GM	6,078.90000	109.42	2,263.92000	40.75	12,433.80000	223.81
0210 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		22.000 EA	71.10000	1,564.20	89.37000	1,966.14	80.82000	1,778.04
0215 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		232.000 LF	3.30000	765.60	4.77000	1,106.64	3.73000	865.36
0220 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.011 GM	9,947.25000	109.42	2,263.92000	24.90	12,433.80000	136.77
0225 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		125.000 LF	8.75000	1,093.75	8.34000	1,042.50	9.95000	1,243.75
0230 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		119.000 LF	13.15000	1,564.85	16.68000	1,984.92	14.92000	1,775.48
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.787 GM	4,880.15000	3,840.68	4,587.42000	3,610.30	5,598.21000	4,405.79



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.554 GM	2,172.60000	1,203.62	2,263.92000	1,254.21	2,486.76000	1,377.67
0245 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.732 GM	4,910.50000	3,594.49	4,587.42000	3,357.99	5,595.21000	4,095.69
0250 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.408 GM	2,681.90000	1,094.22	2,263.92000	923.68	3,108.45000	1,268.25
0255 0711 17 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		125.000 SF	2.75000	343.75	10.00000	1,250.00	3.11000	388.75
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$26,866.50		\$29,968.52		\$30,994.80

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0260 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		134.000 LF	10.95000	1,467.30	8.34000	1,117.56	12.43000	1,665.62
0265 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	820.65000	4,923.90	953.23000	5,719.38	932.54000	5,595.24
0270 0650 1 70 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION		4.000 AS	1,094.20000	4,376.80	595.77000	2,383.08	1,025.38000	4,101.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0275 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		10.000 AS	765.95000	7,659.50	1,191.53000	11,915.30	870.37000	8,703.70
0280 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	7,878.30000	7,878.30	11,677.08000	11,677.08	8,952.34000	8,952.34
0285 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	4,923.95000	4,923.95	3,812.91000	3,812.91	5,595.21000	5,595.21
0290 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	2,735.55000	2,735.55	4,766.16000	4,766.16	3,108.45000	3,108.45
0295 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	7,440.65000	7,440.65	8,876.96000	8,876.96	8,455.98000	8,455.98
0300 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		1.000 AS	1,641.30000	1,641.30	2,383.07000	2,383.07	1,865.30000	1,865.30
0305 0682 1132 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, STANDARD DEFINITION		1.000 EA	8,206.60000	8,206.60	8,340.77000	8,340.77	9,325.35000	9,325.35
0310 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	8,206.60000	8,206.60	9,532.30000	9,532.30	9,352.35000	9,352.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) GAC CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0315 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	382.95000	382.95	536.19000	536.19	435.18000	435.18
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$59,843.40		\$71,060.76		\$67,156.24
Contract Grand Totals:				\$467,023.06		\$629,448.56		639,120.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43813815201		(1.000) LS	90,000.00000	90,000.00					
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43813815201		(90.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00					
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,235.000 ED	0.32000	395.20					
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		1,200.000 LF	48.30000	57,960.00					
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,589.000 ED	0.14000	362.46					
0030 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		396.000 EA	4.20000	1,663.20					
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		194.000 ED	12.65000	2,454.10					
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	11.50000	1,035.00					
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	11.50000	1,035.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,799.000 LF	3.25000	5,846.75					
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	111.68000	781.76					
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.830 AC	316.25000	2,159.99					
0065 0107 2 MOWING		3.250 AC	663.55000	2,156.54					
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43813815201		(0.470) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00					
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		4.000 SY	1,000.00000	4,000.00					
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		236.000 CY	15.00000	3,540.00					
0085 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		121.000 CY	20.00000	2,420.00					
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,278.000 SY	14.00000	17,892.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		692.000 SY	12.00000	8,304.00				
0100 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		542.000 SY	19.00000	10,298.00				
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		11,964.000 SY	2.00000	23,928.00				
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		108.400 TN	150.00000	16,260.00				
0115 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		901.500 TN	135.00000	121,702.50				
0120 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		8.600 TN	200.00000	1,720.00				
0125 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		125.000 LF	23.00000	2,875.00				
0130 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	1,150.00000	1,150.00				
0135 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	3,450.00000	3,450.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,187.000 SY	3.50000	4,154.50				
0145 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.758 GM	1,092.50000	828.12				
0150 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.708 GM	747.50000	529.23				
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.813 GM	1,092.50000	888.20				
0160 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.140 GM	747.50000	852.15				
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43813815201		(1.000) LS	24,986.05000	24,986.05				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$560,627.75				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		3.000 AS	86.25000	258.75				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0175 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,737.50000	3,737.50					
0180 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	287.50000	287.50					
0185 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43813815201		(1.000) LS	6,842.50000	6,842.50					
0190 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		125.000 LF	3.45000	431.25					
0195 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		220.000 LF	4.60000	1,012.00					
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		64.000 LF	5.75000	368.00					
0205 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.018 GM	2,185.00000	39.33					
0210 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		22.000 EA	86.25000	1,897.50					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		232.000 LF	4.60000	1,067.20				
0220 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.011 GM	2,185.00000	24.04				
0225 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		125.000 LF	8.05000	1,006.25				
0230 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		119.000 LF	16.10000	1,915.90				
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.787 GM	4,427.50000	3,484.44				
0240 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.554 GM	2,185.00000	1,210.49				
0245 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.732 GM	4,427.50000	3,240.93				
0250 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.408 GM	2,185.00000	891.48				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0255	0711 17	125.000	2.88000	360.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$28,075.06				

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0260	0630 2 11	134.000	11.50000	1,541.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0265	0635 2 11	6.000	862.50000	5,175.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0270	0650 1 70	4.000	1,150.00000	4,600.00				
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION		AS						
0275	0660 2102	10.000	805.00000	8,050.00				
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0280	0660 4 11	1.000	8,280.00000	8,280.00				
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0285 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	5,175.00000	5,175.00				
0290 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	2,875.00000	2,875.00				
0295 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	7,820.00000	7,820.00				
0300 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		1.000 AS	1,725.00000	1,725.00				
0305 0682 1132 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, STANDARD DEFINITION		1.000 EA	8,625.00000	8,625.00				
0310 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	8,625.00000	8,625.00				
0315 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	402.50000	402.50				
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$62,893.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3R78

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$651,596.31				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3R78

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.